09-27-1999



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

/397925 17/39	•
1000	

m009-19-79	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 101154907	inal danuments on somethers of
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 10115490/  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	inal documents or copy thereof.
KATSUHIKO OHTANI and TAKESHI KISHIMURA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes □ No 图	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: MUTOH INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Internal Address: 1-3, 3-chome, Ikejiri	
City, State Zip: Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes □ No ☑	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment       ■ Merger         ■ Security Agreement       ■ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: August 20, 1999	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 79 12979	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the a	pplication is: August 20, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
New Application Additional numbers attached?	
Yes □ No 🗷	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be re	nailed:
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  one	
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignm</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	nent to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
8. Deposit Account No.	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	- // •/
lin	FLLY
George F. Lehni	igk
Registration No. Date: Septembe	
date: Septembe	i 1/, 1777
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTAC	CHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

09/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000344 09397925

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <sub>Kat</sub>	suhiko OHTANI,	Takeshi KI	SHIMURA		of
Tok	yo, Tokyo				
hereinafter called assign	or(s), have invente	d certain improv	vements in		
Plotters					
and executed an appli	cation for Letters	Patent of the	United State	s of America ther	refor on
Augus	t 20	1 <b>9</b> 99 ; and			
Whereas, Mutoh Ind	lustries Ltd.				
(assignee), desires to acc	quire the entire righ	nt, title, and inte	rest in the appli	cation and inventior	ı, and to
any United States patent	s to be obtained th	nerefor;			
Now therefore, for va	luable consideration	on, receipt wher	eof is hereby a	cknowledged,	
I/We, the above name	d assignor(s), here	by sell, assign a	nd transfer to th	e abové named assi	gnee, its
successors and assigns,	the entire right, title	e and interest in	the application	and the invention d	isclosed
therein for the United Sta	ites of America, inc	cluding the right	to claim priority	y under 35 U.S.C. §1	119, and
I/we request the Commiss	sioner of Patents to	issue any Letter	s Patent granted	i upon the invention	set forth
in the application to the	assignee, its succ	essors and ass	igns; and I/we	will execute withou	t further
consideration all papers de	emed necessary by	y the assignee in	connection with	the United States ap	plication
when called upon to do	so by the assigned	э.			
I/We hereby authorize	e and request my	attorneys SUGF	IRUE, MION, Z	INN, MACPEAK & :	SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenu	e, N.W., Washingto	n, D.C. 20037-32	02 to insert here	in parentheses (Ap	plication
number	, filed _		) the	filing date and app	plication
number of said application	on when known.				
Date:1999.8.20	s/	Katsuhik	o Ohtani	•	
Date:1999.8.20	s/	Takeshi Ki	shimura		
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				
(Legalization not required	for recording but	is prima facie e	vidence of exec	ution under 35 U.S.	.C. §261)

8/92

**RECORDED: 09/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010260 FRAME: 0426